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TED THRAN
ELERK

Y A
IN THE NINTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF Tﬁ\ﬁ‘SﬁTE‘Omx

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

F. HEISE LAND & LIVESTOCK
COMPANY, INC.,

Plaintiff,
V8.

DAVID L. PRUETT, DOES 1 through 10,

inclusive,

Defendants.

SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of $11,592.28 received from David Pruett, full
satisfaction is hereby acknowledged of the Judgments herein against David Pruett and Pruett Ranches,
Inc., which were dulj} recorded and / or renewed in the official records of the Douglas County Recorder

at various times as reflected in Document Numbers: (1) 483764; (2) 652584; (3) 653304; (4) 774419;

and (5) 788442,

I do hereby authorize and direct the clerk of the above-entitled Court to enter full satisfaction of

record of said Judgments in favor of Defendant David L. Pruett and Garnishee Pruett Ranches, Inc.
Dated this 28" day of March, 2012.
ROBERTSON & BENEVENTO
By:

'jona 1. Tew, Esq.
Attorney fof Plaintiff

Satisfaction of Judgment
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AFFIRMATION
Pursuant to NRS § 239B.030
The undersigned, pursuant to NRS § 239B.030, does hereby affirm that ‘the preceding

document, Satisfaction of Judgment, does not contain the social security number of any person.

ROBERTSMNEVENTO
By

"Jonathak J. TEW Esq.
Attorney Mot Plaintiff

Dated this 28th day of March, 2012.
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! CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2 Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), 1 hereby certify that | am an employee of Robertson & Benevento, over
3 |} the age of eighteen, and not a party to the within action. I further certify that on this 28" day of March,
4 {|2012, 1 deposited in the U.S. Mail, first-class, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the
5 ||SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT to:
6 David L. Pruyett
50 Artesia Road
7 Wellington, NV 89444
8 George M. Keele, Esq.
9 1692 County Road, Suite A
Minden, NV 89423
10
il
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23 CBRTIFIED COPY
The document to which this certificate is attached is a
24 full, true and correct ooby of the original infile and of
record in my office. - .
25 DATE, “1‘[?“""2* -
TED THRAN Clerk of the sm vudicral District Court
26 of the State of Nevada, inand 6t the County of Dougtas,
27 By, %%"’6};’\&/‘-—’ Deputy
28
Iobeztaan & Beapoenio
SOW Liberty Stmet
hn'!:.:m Satisfacﬁ;:g«:f;udgmcm




